Illustrative Equipment
The equipment is arranged in the order that it is discussed in the manual.
Pneumo belt
"Turtle" Chest Shell
Negative Pressure Ventilation
NEV-100 negative pressure ventilator
MV Maxivent portable negative/positive pressure ventilator
Companion® 2500 portable volume ventilator

Ordering
Information
How To Order The Correct Size
Pneumobelt
Waist up to 27"- Small
Waist 27-34" Medium
Waist over 35" - Large
T10713- Pneumobelt w /Bladder, Small (waist
sizes up to 27")
T10714- Pneumobelt w /Bladder, Medium
(waist sizes 27" to 34")
T10715- Pneumobelt w /Bladder, Large (waist
sizes 35" and up)
T10716- Pneumobelt replacement Bladder,
Small
T10717- Pneumobelt replacement Bladder,
Medium
T10718- Pneumobelt replacement Bladder,
Large
T1075'3- Pneumobelt Hose, for MV Maxivent
(1.3" Connection)
T11365- Pneumobelt Hose, for M25B {22mm
Connection)
L:J-]PURITAN
- BENNETT
PORTABLE VENTILATOR DIVISION
4865 STERLING DRIVE BOULDER CO. 80301
AC 800-248-8833 303-443-3350
(
(
Printed in U.S.A
(
Features
For the MAXIVENT Negative Pressure
Ventilator
• Strong, laminated fiberglass shell is flexible to
insure seal against body.
• Universal hose connector offers three positions
and fits most negative pressure respirators.
• Velcro straps and fasteners allow infinite variation
in strap positions and total adjustment for patient
comfort.
• Many sizes are available so that the best possible
fit may be found for each patient.
11Turtle11 Chest
Shell
Turtle Shell
TURTLE A. Overall B. WIDTH C. Total D. Cavity
SHELL Length Est. Min I Normal I Est. Max. Depth Depth
Size
20 11 1 / 2" 3" 4" 7" 6" 21 / 2"
25 13 1 / 2" 4" 5" 81 / 2" 61 / 2" 3"
30 15" 4" 6" 91 / 2" 71 / 2" 4"
35 15 1/ 2" 4" 6 3/ 4" 91 / 2" 71/2" 4"
350 15 1/ 2" 4" 63/ 4" 91 / 2" 9" 51 / 2"
40 16" 6" 8" 10" 8" 4"
400 16" 6" 8" 10" 91 / 2" 5 1/ 2"
40DXL 19" 6" 8" 10" 91 / 2" 5 1/2"
40L 17 1 / 2" 6" 8" 10" 8" 4"
40XL 19" 6" 8" 10" 8" 4"
45 17" 7" 10"
1
13" 9" 41 / 4"
45D 17" 7" 10" 13" 10 1/ 2" 53/ 4"
45DL 18 1 / 2" 7" 10" 13" 10 1/ 2" 5 3/ 4"
45DXXL 21 1 / 2" 7" 10" 13" 10 1/ 2" 5 3/ 4"
45L 18 1 / 2" 7" 10" 13" 9" 41 / 4"
50 18" 8" 11" 15" 9" 41 / 2"
500 18" 8" 11" 15" 10 1 / 2" 6"
55 19" 9" 11" 15" 10" 41 / 2"
550 19" 9" 11" 15" 12" 6"
55XD 19" 9" 11" 15" 12" 8"
55XL 21" 9" 11" 15" 10" 5"